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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 263

AN ACTtoamend 170.07, 170.08, 170.09 and 170.10; tocteate 170.1050f the statuteg;elating to: the return
of lost money or goods.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in finder’s city, village ortown. The appraisal shall be certi
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: fied by the chairpersomead of the law enforcement
agencyand filed in the_dfce of the law enforcement

SecTion 1. 170.07 of the statutes is amended to read: agencyof the city, village otown-clerks-ofice.

170.07 Lost chattels, notice. Except as provided in SecTion 3. 170.09 of the statutes is amended to read:
s.ss. 170.105 anti70.12, if a person finds-$250r more 170.09 Restitution. If the owner of lost money or
or any goods having\alue of at least $825but less than ~ goodsappears within-one-yef0 daysafter notice is giv
$25$10Q and if the owner of the money or goods is un ento the_law enforcement agency of the citjlage or
known, the finder shall, within 5 days after finding the townelerkunder s. 170.07 or 170.08 and makes out his
moneyor goods, give a writtenotice of the found money  or her right to the money or goodss or she shall have
or goods to the law enforcement agency of the wity restitution of the money or goods or the value of the
lage or town clerk-of-the-townn which the money or ~ moneyor goods upon hier her paying all the costs and
goodsare foundand-cause That law enforcement agency chargeson the money or goods, including a reasonable
shall posta notice of the found money or goodsto be compensatioto the finder for the findés trouble.
postedin 2 public places in the cityillage ortown. SecTioN 4. 170.10 of the statutes is amended to read:

SecTioN 2. 170.08 of the statutes is amended to read: ~ 170.10 Payment to town. If no owner of lost money

170.08 Notice and appraisal. Except as provided in  or goods appears within-one-y&fy daysafter notice is
s.ss. 170.105 anti70.12, thdinder of lost goods having  given to the law enforcement agency of tiitg, village
a value of $2%1000r more shall give a writtemotice of or town-elerkunder s. 170.07 or 170.08, the finder of the
thefound goods to the-cleitaw enforcement agenof moneyor goods shabwen&halieﬁh%%alu%eﬁhe
the city, village ortown in which the goods are found ~ 3
within 15 days after finding the goods and cause a clasgreasu%gﬁh%tewn—mmwepfausiepawheamount

2 notice under ch. 985 of the found goods to be publishedrequiredunder-this-section,-the-amount-may-be doed
in the county If no person who is entitled to the goods andrecovered-by the towne the owner of the lost money

appeardo claim the goods, the finder shall, within 2 or goods

months after finding the goods and before using the SecTioN 5. 170.105 of the statutes is created to read:
goodsto their injury procure an appraisal thfe goods by 170.105 Chattels found by public officials, em

the town—chairpersodaw _enforcementigencyof the ployesor agents. (1) Notwithstanding ss. 170.07 and

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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170.08,if an oficial, employe or agent of the state or of makesout his or her right to the fourrdoney or goods,

acounty city, village or town finds $25 or more or any heor she shall have restitution of the money or gawds

goodshaving a value of at least $25 while acting within the value of the monegr goods upon paying all of the

the scope of his or her fifial duties, employment or  costsand chages on the money or goods.ntf owner of

agency,he or she shall transfer custody of the found lost money or goods appears within 90 days after the no

moneyor goods to the agency in the citillage or town tice is posted under sub. (1), the foumdney or goods

wherethe money or goods were found that is designatedbecomethe property of the state or countjty, village

by the city village or town governing body to receive ortown whose dfcial, employe or agent found the lost

found money or goods. That agency shall post a notice moneyor goods.

of the found money or goods in 2 public places irctye SecTioN 6. Initial applicability .

village or town. (1) Thisact firstapplies to money or goods found on
(2) If the owner of lost money or goods appears-with theeffective date of this subsection.

in 90 days after the notice sted under sub. (1) and




